Legistar File ID No. 23-348 Agenda Item No. 33



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

The first and second motion were not accurately determined, however, the consent agenda passed to approve Consent Calendar Item Numbers 25 through 51.1.

a. Approve the California Child and Family Services Review System Improvement Plan for September 9, 2019 through September 9, 2024, third year progress report which also acts as an Amendment to the System Improvement Plan and

b. Authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the System Improvement Plan Amendment/Progress Report.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 16th day of May 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 16, 2023.

Dated: May 22, 2023 File ID: 23-348 Agenda Item No.: 33 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emman

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy